IX ESA Golf Tournament:

Laélerreria, Spain (2017)
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IX ESA GOLF CUP

REAL CLUB DE GOLF DE LA HERRERIA IN EL ESCORIAL
(MADRID)

MAY 25TH & 26TH 2017

Official Results

ESAC Golf Club has had the honour to invite the golfers of ESA’s establishments around Europe to unite

once more in friendly rivalry in the IX ESA Golf Cup.




IX ESA Cup Results

ESA Cup
Establishment Day 1 Day 2 Total
1 ESTEC 99 104 203
2 HQ 89 96 185
3 ESOC 85 98 183
4 ESRIN 86 92 178
5 ARES 80 77 157
6 ESAC 77 75 152
Team Competition

Team Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 ESTEC A 99 104 203

2 HQ 89 96 185

3 ESOC 85 98 183

4 ESRIN B 86 92 178

5 ESTECB 86 89 175

6 ESRIN A 74 91 165

7 ARES B 80 77 157

8 ESAC 77 75 152

9 ARES C 63 75 138

10 ESTECC 71 65 136

11 ARES A 70 59 129




Rank

Player

Frederic Schmidt
Jean Michel Rizi
Gianluca Milo
David Binns
Michael Berger
Domenico Mignolo
Paul MacManamon
Tony Rosmalen
Jean Luc Verdin
Erik van Ginkel
Mark Kidger

Alex Jeanes
Sascha Ricken
Rainer Krutsch
Helma Nollen
Jochen Schaper
Ignacio Aguilar
Filippo Angelucci
Carsten Scheler
Rafaelle Tosellini
Salim Ansari
Enrico Tomaselli
Johann Butu
Valerie Kayser
Kevin Lloyd-Jones
Geoffrey Beckwith
Didier Coulon

Ivan Valtchanov
John Reddy
Laurence Rizi
Ursula Krutsch
Guillermo Buenadicha
David Collins
Jenny Reddy
Uschi Schaper
Gijs Tan

Paolo Pesciulesi

Handicap
18.7
131
13.2
135
24.8
20.7

27
18.2
15
11.9
33.6
12.8
8.9
131
19.8
235
31.2
25.8
22.6
155
19.8
14
17.8
22.2
17.9
17.4
24
29.9
29.5
121
17.4
313
23.7
30.7
36
26.8
36

Individual Results

Team
ESOC
HQ
ESRIN B
ESTEC A
ESRIN B
ESTEC A
ESTEC B
ARES B
HQ
ESTEC A
ESAC
ESTEC A
ESOC
ESRIN A
ARES C
ARES A
ESTEC B
ESRIN A
ESRIN A
ESTEC B
ESTECC
ARES B
ESTEC B
ESTECC
ESOC
ARES C
HQ
ESAC
ARES B
HQ
ESRIN B
ESAC
ARES A
ARES A
ARES B
ARES C
ESAC

Country
Germany
France
Italy
Netherlands
Italy
Netherlands
Netherlands
European Seniors
France
Netherlands
Spain
Netherlands
Germany
Italy
European Seniors
European Seniors
Netherlands
Italy
Italy
Netherlands
Netherlands
European Seniors
Netherlands
Netherlands
Germany
European Seniors
France
Spain
European Seniors
France
Italy
Spain
European Seniors
European Seniors
European Seniors
European Seniors

Spain

Flight
5
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Tee Time
12:06
11:39
11:39
11:57
12:33
12:24
12:33
11:57
11:48
11:30
12:53
11:48
11:30
11:30
12:06
12:15
12:53
12:42
12:15
12:06
12:15
11:39
12:15
12:24
11:57
11:48
12:24
12:42
12:42
11:30
11:57
13:02
12:24
12:42
13:02
12:33
12:53

Round 1
35
39
35
32
31
34
35
34
29
33
28
25
27
24
28
28
24
30
20
27
30
26
24
25
23
22
18
25
19
21
20
24
20
22
20
12
11

Round 2
42
34
34
37
37
33
32
29
34
29
32
34
31
34
28
27
31
24
33
25
22
24
26
24
25
25
28
20
24
22
21
16
17
15
16
22
23

Total
7
73
69
69
68
67
67
63
63
62
60
59
58
58
56
55
55
54
53
52
52
50
50
49
48
47
46
45
43
43
41
40
37
37
36
34
34



38 Daniel de Pablo 36 ARES C  European Seniors 11 13:02 13 20 33

39 Clare Bingham 229 ESTEC C Netherlands 8 12:33 16 15 31
40 Armen Derderian 12 ESTECC Netherlands 2 11:39 11 19 30
41 Alan Thirkettle 19.3 ESTECC Netherlands 5 12:06 DNF DNS DNF
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Handicap

Who had the advantage on the course: high or low-handicap golfers? The results suggest that even the
46 shots that a 36-handicapper received were not over-generous in practice. In general, the lower
handicap players scored higher, despite getting many fewer shots than the players of high handicap.



